from a year ago (not seasonally adjusted). Prices in the lowest price tier (75 percent or less of the median) increased
9.3 percent on an annual basis, compared with 8.5 percent for prices in the low-to-middle price tier (between 75 and
100 percent of the median). The middle-to-moderate price tier (between 100 and 125 percent of the median) and the
high price tier (greater than 125 percent of the median) posted 7.1 percent and 5.7 percent annual gains, respectively.

• The Job Openings and Labor Turnover Survey showed that construction job openings fell 1.3 percent to
232,000 in April, according to the Bureau of Labor Statistics. The construction job openings rate dropped one-tenth to
3.1 percent. The hires rate ticked up one-tenth to 4.9 percent. The quits rate increased one-tenth to 2.2 percent.

• Mortgage applications increased 4.1 percent for the week ending June 1, according to the Mortgage Bankers
Association (MBA). Purchase applications rose 4.2 percent, and refinancing applications improved 3.8 percent. The
MBA survey’s average 30-year fixed mortgage rate fell nine basis points to 4.75 percent.

Source: Federal Reserve Board   Source: CoreLogic

Frank Shaw and Rebecca Meeker
Economic and Strategic Research Group
June 8, 2018

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

'55 '60 '65 '70 '75 '80 '85 '90 '95 '00 '05 '10 '15

H
om

eo
w

ne
rs

’ E
qu

ity
 a

s
a

Sh
ar

e
of

R

ea
l E

st
at

e
Va

lu
e

Homeowners' Equity Share of Real Estate
Value Climbs to Highest Level Since Q4 2005

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

225

'76 '79 '82 '85 '88 '91 '94 '97 '00 '03 '06 '09 '12 '15 '18

Year-over-Year G
row

th

C
or

eL
og

ic
 N

at
io

na
l H

ou
se

 P
ric

e
In

de
x

(N
SA

, J
an

-0
0=

10
0)

Strong Home Price Growth Continues
Unabated

House Price Level
Annual Appreciation (Right Axis)

Previous
Record -
April '06

© 2018 Fannie Mae. Trademarks of Fannie Mae. 6.8.2018 3 of 3

Opinions, analyses, estimates, forecasts and other views of Fannie Mae's Economic and Strategic Research (ESR) Group included in these materials
should not be construed as indicating Fannie Mae's business prospects or expected results, are based on a number of assumptions, and are subject to
change without notice. How this information affects Fannie Mae will depend on many factors. Although the ESR group bases its opinions, analyses,
estimates, forecasts and other views on information it considers reliable, it does not guarantee that the information provided in these materials is
accurate, current or suitable for any particular purpose. Changes in the assumptions or the information underlying these views could produce materially